

**BID TABULATIONS**  
**Dwyer Sanitary Sewer Improvements**  
**Edgerton, Kansas**  
**Bid Letting April 18, 2024**  
**22-1353L**

Item #	Description	Quantity	Unit	Engineer's Estimate		Beemer Construction Co., Inc.		Redford Construction, Inc.		Legacy Underground Construction, Inc.		VF Anderson Builders, LLC		Abay Construction, Inc.		Nowak Construction Company, Inc.	
				Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price		Unit Price	
<b>Base Bid</b>																	
1.	Contractor Construction Staking	1	L.S.	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 11,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 6,500.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 7,100.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 9,200.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 3,624.00	\$ 6,195.00	\$ 6,195.00
2.	Mobilization	1	L.S.	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 78,000.00	\$ 33,367.00	\$ 33,367.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 38,966.00	\$ 38,966.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 23,000.00	\$ 36,719.00	\$ 36,719.00	\$ 100,000.00	\$ 100,000.00
3.	Temporary Erosion Control	1	L.S.	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 750.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 3,300.00	\$ 5,206.00	\$ 5,206.00	\$ 12,000.00	\$ 12,000.00
4.	Clearing & Grubbing	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 36,796.00	\$ 36,796.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 15,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 16,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 56,000.00	\$ 31,163.00	\$ 31,163.00	\$ 30,200.00	\$ 30,200.00
5.	Demolition & Removal	1	L.S.	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 35,000.00	\$ 6,039.00	\$ 6,039.00	\$ 6,550.00	\$ 6,550.00
6.	8" Sanitary Sewer (PVC)(SDR 26)(In Place)	10	L.F.	\$ 375.00	\$ 3,750.00	\$ 85.00	\$ 850.00	\$ 90.00	\$ 900.00	\$ 125.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 134.00	\$ 1,340.00	\$ 82.00	\$ 820.00	\$ 272.00	\$ 2,720.00
7.	18" Sanitary Sewer (PVC)(PS 115)(In Place)	1556	L.F.	\$ 400.00	\$ 622,400.00	\$ 174.00	\$ 270,744.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 280,080.00	\$ 220.00	\$ 342,320.00	\$ 147.00	\$ 228,732.00	\$ 207.00	\$ 322,092.00	\$ 311.00	\$ 483,916.00
8.	18" Sanitary Sewer (PVC RJ)(PS 115)(In Place)	239	L.F.	\$ 225.00	\$ 53,775.00	\$ 263.00	\$ 62,857.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 59,750.00	\$ 225.00	\$ 53,775.00	\$ 186.00	\$ 44,454.00	\$ 269.00	\$ 64,291.00	\$ 339.00	\$ 81,021.00
9.	4' Dia. Std. Manhole (0'-6' Deep)	8	Each	\$ 10,000.00	\$ 80,000.00	\$ 6,600.00	\$ 52,800.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 60,000.00	\$ 7,625.00	\$ 61,000.00	\$ 8,191.00	\$ 65,528.00	\$ 15,100.00	\$ 120,800.00
10.	Extra Depth (4' Dia.)	33.6	V.F.	\$ 600.00	\$ 20,160.00	\$ 180.00	\$ 6,048.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 5,040.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 250.00	\$ 8,400.00	\$ 1,162.00	\$ 39,043.20	\$ 372.00	\$ 12,499.20
11.	Connect to Existing Manhole & Reconstruct Invert	1	Each	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 3,000.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 4,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 1,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 3,200.00	\$ 7,594.00	\$ 7,594.00	\$ 3,500.00	\$ 3,500.00
12.	26" Steel Casing (In Place)(Jack & Bore)	223	L.F.	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 267,600.00	\$ 1,155.00	\$ 257,565.00	\$ 1,400.00	\$ 312,200.00	\$ 1,100.00	\$ 245,300.00	\$ 1,443.00	\$ 321,789.00	\$ 1,781.00	\$ 397,163.00	\$ 1,232.00	\$ 274,736.00
13.	AB-3 Surfacing (6")	41.7	S.Y.	\$ 38.00	\$ 1,584.60	\$ 10.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 20.00	\$ 834.00	\$ 10.00	\$ 417.00	\$ 30.00	\$ 1,251.00	\$ 121.00	\$ 5,045.70	\$ 35.00	\$ 1,459.50
14.	Storm Water Pollution Prevention	1	L.S.	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 5,500.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 2,750.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 6,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 2,700.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 1,329.00	\$ 2,000.00	\$ 2,000.00
15.	Silt Fence	353	L.F.	\$ 11.00	\$ 3,883.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 3.00	\$ 1,059.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 2.00	\$ 706.00	\$ 8.00	\$ 2,824.00
16.	Rock Ditch Check	2	L.F.	\$ 4,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 1,250.00	\$ 2,500.00	\$ 800.00	\$ 1,600.00	\$ 150.00	\$ 300.00	\$ 600.00	\$ 1,200.00	\$ 661.00	\$ 1,322.00	\$ 634.00	\$ 1,268.00
17.	Seed, Fertilize and Mulch	1	L.S.	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 25,000.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 7,500.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 8,000.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 5,800.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 4,400.00	\$ 7,247.00	\$ 7,247.00	\$ 5,700.00	\$ 5,700.00
<b>Base Bid Total =</b>				\$	1,200,652.60	\$	747,900.00	\$	785,463.00	\$	799,334.00	\$	805,672.00	\$	994,931.90	\$	1,147,388.70